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          Lunch Menu Week 3 

   Key dates for week beginning 29th January 2024  

 

Gresham Behaviour Celebration  

Well done to Year 3 for winning last week's behaviour focus of being considerate. They 

have been awarded class golden time as the reward for their hard work. 

Next week our new behaviour focus will be being a role model. 

Our learning focuses will be risk-taking and independence. Children will be nominated for 

headteacher's awards based on how well they are able to demonstrate this skill next 

week.  

Safeguarding 

We have noticed that there are a number of parents and carers dropping children in the 

playground and leaving before the bell has rung at 8:45am. Please ensure that unless 

your child is in year 5 or 6 with permission to travel to and from school independently you 

remain in the playground, supervising your child, until the bell rings.   

Talent show  

We still need more acts for the talent show. If your child is interested, please return the 

attached form or you can collect a form from the school office.  

After school activity clubs  

Please ensure that you notify the school office if your child is not attending any of the 

clubs running after school as it is important that staff running the clubs know which 

children should be attending and who will be absent.  

Toys in school 

Just a reminder that toys, including loom bands, should not be bought into school.  

Reception Parents’ lunches 

We have put some dates in the diary for Reception parents to come in to have lunch 

with their child (see future dates below). Further details of these events will be circulated 

next week.  

Monday   •  Swimming for Y6 week 1  

 •  Girls’ football v St Peters (home) 

Tuesday   •  Netball v Atwood A & B teams (home) 

Wednesday   •  No events this day  

Thursday •  Soundstart Year 3  

   

Friday  • Netball match double header Vs 

Ridgeway (away)  

Whole school 

attendance  

 96.5% 

Highest attending 

class  

 Year 4 

 

98.1% 
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Thank you for reading- Have a nice weekend  

 

Future dates (new dates in red)  

Monday 5th February – Girls’ football v St Peters (away) 

Monday 5th February – Year 6 to Beauty and the Beast at Riddlesdown Collegiate (Details 

to follow)  

Tuesday 6th February – Boys’ football vs Courtwood (away) 

Thursday 8th February – Special menu for Chinese New Year (details to follow) 

Friday 9th February – Boys’ football v Forestdale (home) 

Friday 9th February – Last day of term 

Monday 19th February – School reopens  

Wednesday 21st February – Reception Parents Lunch 1 of 4 

Thursday 22nd February – y5&6 girls football tournament @ Lanfranc School  

Friday 23rd February – Disco Bingo (PA event)  

Friday 23rd February – Football v Atwood away 

Friday 23rd February –Year 5 science night  

Monday 26th February – Reception height and weight check.  

Monday 26th February – Girls’ football away v St Peters 

Tuesday 27th February – Class photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Sport club photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Reception Parents Lunch 2 of 4 

Friday 1st March – Special menu for St David’s day (details to follow) 

Friday 1st March – Netball v Selsdon (home) 

Friday 1st March – Boys’ football v Atwood home 

Saturday 2nd March – Gresham Talent Show 

Wednesday 6th March – Reception Parents Lunch 3 of 4 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day and special menu 

Friday 8th March – Girls’ football v Ridgeway  

Wednesday 13th March – Reception Parents Lunch 4 of 4 

Thursday 14th March – Year 2 to Tilgate Park 

Friday 15th March – Girls’ football v Atwood away double header 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening late 5 – 8pm 

Thursday 21st March – Soundstart concert to parents 2pm 

Wednesday 27th March – Parents’ evening early 4 – 7pm 

Thursday 28th March – Last day of term 

Monday 15th April – School Opens for summer term 

 

 


